
 

AGENDA REPORT 

City Council Meeting 

 

TODAY’S DATE:  June 10, 2024 

MEETING DATE: June 20, 2024 

TO: City Council 

FROM:  Cheryl Hughes, Central Services Director  

SUBJECT:  Approve Change Order No 1 to A24-3400-1 B & E Electric – SCADA Upgrades 
Project 

DESCRIPTION/BACKGROUND: 

City Council approved Agreement A24-3400-1 to B&E Electric, Inc. under Resolution 24-014 for SCADA 
Upgrades on March 20, 2024 in the amount of $1,315,525.00. As this project began, there were three 
sewer lift stations that were identified to have faulty sensors and in need of replacement. These sensors 
are one of the most vital components to a lift station and are critical for the safety of lift stations and 
surrounding areas. These sensors monitor levels of fluid in the wet well and are used for accurate pump 
control, to sense high and low levels, and to send signals to the controller to communicate to the pumps 
to run. The current level sensors at Cottonwood, Northview, and Pine Street lift stations are no longer 
communicating to the controller and it is essential they are replaced. Change Order No 1 adds $7,932.00 
for the replacement of these level sensors. This will result in  a revised contract price in the amount of 
$1,323,457.00. 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends City Council consider approving Change Order No. 1 to Agreement A24-3400-1 to 
B&E Electric, Inc. in the amount of $7,932.00 for a revised Contract price of $1,323,457.00. 

 

ACTION: 

City Council to approve Change Order No. 1 to Agreement A24-3400-1 to B&E Electric, Inc. in the 
amount of $7,932.00 for a revised Contract price of $1,323,457.00. 

 

WILL THERE BE ANY FINANCIAL IMPACT? Yes  - increase of $7,932.00 to the original contract 
price of $1,315,525.00.  HAS THIS ITEM BEEN BUDGETED? There are funds available in the 
Wastewater fund for this Change Order No. 1.  

 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Proposed Resolution 

A24-3400-1 B & E Electric Inc – SCADA Upgrades Project 

A24-3400-1 B & E Electric Inc – SCADA Upgrades Change Order No 1 


