DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E4063E7-89DE-4358-A551-A73B19589E39

CITY OF SANDPOINT

\» CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
= 81 1 ly
SANDPOINT

Date: 6/20/2024
SCADA UPGRADES PROJECT
Change Order No: 1
Contractor: B & E ELECTRIC, INC. Project No: A24-3400-1

This change order shall be full payment and final settlement of all claims for Contract time and for all costs of any kind, including costs of delays
and inefficiency, related to any Work either covered or affected by the change, including all direct, indirect, impact, reduced productivity, costs
due to extended schedule duration and any other claim by Contractor. By signing this change order, the Contractor waives any additional
entitlement to additional compensation or schedule extension.

The following changes to the contract documents are issued:

= pos Change In Contract
Item Description i
Price
IScope:
Scope: Replacing faulty level sensors at the following lift stations:
Cottonwood; Northview; Pine Street
i $7,932.00
Vustification:
[There were issues identified that were pre-existing to lift station level sensors. These are critical areas within lift stations
land are in line with the SCADA Project contract. For this reason, this work is being added to the contract and is listed as
priority to this project.
Total Change In Contract Price: $7,932.00
Original Contract Price: $1,315,525.00
Prior Approved Change Orders: 50.00
Revised Contract Price: $1,315,525.00
Current Change Order Price: $7,932.00
New Contract Price: $1,323,457.00

Time provided for completion in the contract is:
[ X ]Junchanged, [ ]increased, [ ] decreased by @ calendar days.
The Substantial Completion date for this contract is March 31, 2025

This document will become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

DocuSigned by
Patrick Pngatrick oens president 107200
Accepted By: g
Contractor Date
i IT Project M 6/10/2024
roject Manager
Recommended By: (_ﬂ . . ¢
“Citi SFS#teint IT Project Manager Date
DocuSigned by « .
Cheryl Hughes Central Services Director 6/10/2024
Approved By: + Ay

ices Director Date

Approved By:

Mﬁ{or £ Date
»

Page 1 of 1



