
Date: 12/18/2024

Change Order No: 3
Contractor: B & E ELECTRIC, INC. Project No: A24-3400-1

Item
Change In Contract 

Price

1 $40,000.00

$40,000.00

Original Contract Price: $1,315,525.00
Prior Approved Change Orders: $38,089.00

Revised Contract Price: $1,353,614.00

Current Change Order Price: $40,000.00
New Contract Price: $1,393,614.00

This document will become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Contractor Date

City of Sandpoint IT Project Manager Date

City of Sandpoint Central Services Director Date

Mayor Date

Approved By:

Approved By:

1. Many lift stations required additional equipment standardization and replacement of failed components 
and a safety basket was fabricated for safe underground access at the Seasons Lift Station.
2. The WWTP and WTP require switching for communication between the facilities to support the new SCADA 
software, as this communication is currently unavailable. Additionally, Water Treatment requires a wireless 
bridge for the Woodland booster  to the Woodland reservoir to integrate with the SCADA system.
3. To address these needs and any further unforeseen issues, a total budget increase of $40,000 is requested 
for this contract.

Total Change In Contract Price:

Time provided for completion in the contract is:
[ X   ] unchanged, [  ] increased, [   ] decreased by 0  calendar days. 

                        The Substantial Completion date for this contract is March 31, 2025

Accepted By:

Recommended By:

CITY OF SANDPOINT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

SCADA UPGRADES PROJECT

This change order shall be full payment and final settlement of all claims for Contract time and for all costs of any kind, including costs of delays
and inefficiency, related to any Work either covered or affected by the change, including all direct, indirect, impact, reduced productivity, costs
due to extended schedule duration and any other claim by Contractor. By signing this change order, the Contractor waives any additional
entitlement to additional compensation or schedule extension.

Justification:

The following changes to the contract documents are issued:

Description

Contract Price Increase

Page 1 of 1

Docusign Envelope ID: EC5FFB26-0487-467A-BBE6-AF601A218868

Adam Skoog IT Project Manager 12/9/2024

Cheryl Hughes 12/10/2024

PresidentPatrick Oens
12/9/2024


	CO No.1

